
Page 1 of 1 

          

 
   
Amendment to Master Agreement 

Contract Description: Document Storage Solutions 

Amendment Number: 01 

Master Agreement Number: WRESA-12222022-264-01-D 

Contract Between: Wayne Regional Educational Service Agency (Wayne RESA) and 

DOMA Technologies, LLC 

 

Amendment Provisions: 

 

1. Option Years: Option Year 1 and Option Year 2 are hereby exercised. The 

Master Agreement expiration date is consequently extended from July 1, 2024, to 

June 30, 2026. Two, One-Year Options remain. 

2. Continuity of Original Master Agreement Terms: Except as specifically 

amended herein, all terms, conditions, and provisions of the Original Master 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Any capitalized terms utilized in 

this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, shall bear the same meanings 

as assigned in the Original Master Agreement. 

3. Effective Date: This Amendment shall become binding upon execution by both 

parties. 

 

DOMA Technologies, LLC Wayne RESA 

Authorized Signature:  Authorized Signature:  
  

Name: 
  

Name: 
  

Title: Title: 

Date of Signature:  
 

Date of Signature:  
 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 4DD6EEDA-C958-4C6C-BD10-F16B41A3D875

Mia Willis-Reid

5/29/2025

Contracts Manager

Kurt Rheaume

Sr. Exec. Dir, IT Solutions

6/2/2025


		2025-06-02T06:01:13-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




